

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-04-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.16.01 F

101701937

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Century Small Business Solut	ions Inc. Month Day Year 11/01/00		
Name Century Small Business Solut	Tons The:		
Formerly	108999		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Fiducial Triple Check, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 450 Park Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) New York	New York / USA 10022-2605		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2001 AAHMED1 00000155 108999 \			
81 40.00 UP 275.00 UL Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212/735-8	654	
Name			
ramo	Morrison Cohen Singer & Weinstein, LLP Attn: Matthew	Manuellan	
Address (line 1)	750 Lexington Avenue		
Address (line 2) New York, New York 10022			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #			
	.pp.:-0.1:1-9:1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	dditional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	1733468	
		1715611	
	1114089 1702672	1789611	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00			
Method o	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	No No	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Matthew Manuelian, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0355

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Ation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1743497 1709566
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Ation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1743497 1709566
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Ation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1743497 1709566
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Ation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1743497 1709566

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>"), dated November 1, 2000, is between Century Small Business Solutions Inc., an Ohio ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Fiducial Triple Check, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark, trade names or service mark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or have used or intend to use the trademark, trade name or service mark set forth in Schedule A that is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (said mark set forth in Schedule A is referred to herein as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated November 1, 2000, providing, among other things, that Assignor shall assign all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the applications and registrations thereof, and the business appurtenant thereto, to Assignee effective on the date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged effective the date hereof, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, and the registrations and pending registrations thereof identified on Schedule A hereto.

Assignor agrees to execute all such other documents as may be reasonably needed to establish Assignee as the record owner of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf by its officers thereunto duly authorized, this November 1, 2000.

CENTURY SMALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.

Name: Jerome P. Gristo Jr

Title: Executive Vice President

Accepted and Agreed to as of the date first above

written:

FIDUCIAL TRIPLE CHECK, INC.

Yves Morard-Lacroix

uthorized Signatory

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
108999	Century Small Business Solutions Dominican Republic Local Class 63	December 30, 1999

V1

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
109013	Century Small Business Solutions Dominican Republic Local Class 70	December 30, 1999

#329018.v1

Registered Trademark

Registration No. Mark Registration Date

1114089 Comprehensive (class 16) February 27, 1979

. . 4

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1095413	Comprehensive (class 36 & 36)	July 4, 1998 (renewed)

#329018.v1

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
------------------	-------------	-------------------

2107202 "C" Service Mark October 21, 1997

#329018.v1

Registered Trademark

Registration No. Mark Registration Date

1702672 E. K. Williams & Co (class 35) July 21, 1992

v 1

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1733468	E. K. Williams & Co Service Mark (class 101 & 102)	November 17, 1992

#329018.v1

Registered Trademark

Registration No. Mark Registration Date

1715611 Ekw Trademark September 15, 1992

v.1

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1789611	EKW The Accounting Systems and Tax People for Small Business Since 1935	August 24, 1993

#329018.v1

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1743497	Good Accounting Doesn't Cost - It Pays	December 29, 1992

Good Accounting Doesn't Cost - It Pays

#329018.v1

1743497

Registered Trademark

Registration No. Mark Registration Date

1709566 E. K. Williams & Co (class 38) August 18, 1992

Registered Trademark

Registration No. Mark Registration Date

1820103 Financial Intelligence for Small February 8, 1994

Business

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/16/2001 REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0369